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2015 CHRYSLER TOWN Damage reported: minor damage

AND COUNTRY 0 W |

TOURING MINOR MODERATE ~ SEVERE

VIN: 2C4RC1BG4FR534065
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FRONT WHEEL DRIVE )

Original Window Sticker aw 2 Previous owners

This CARFAX Report Provided

by:

Van Bortel Ford fm) Types of owners: Rental, Personal
4.8/5.0

1,425 Verified Reviews

[I] 116,209 Last reported odometer reading
@ 9,807 Customer Favorites

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/13/24 at
3:57:52 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@ Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a Reported Reported
collision repair specialist.
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues
Indicated Indicated


http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/QTuMNocwPGUNyyiIbkPKOhZnYV59ElPkHBbOMJtYYPQS63Xi8klP2ewrcPvKDuME9FoSCDFATX4jvphjexx-Ozpw8UnMDBgpV4OqUUymmzbgFAlvEb9hGJiVwcL5mX300vG0jcwHpQaJUXHzujRM1PS2VZ3kpkCEJKmv0nlzlmRSuSKllkSNOMfllmI2tQCMNZQ3K77AZ8gkXoWMryqVAZcSySyz_RWqyXumn9M_fDVAbBRXI3ADmWqunLZZxG_VqfE_fYJVPq59B1_G101b4ijnpg9AN1PSXjBNgQ0yBTC_tI0NHyIVWfejD-TZwB9cpkb2M5acObSb2dlIRB8Ib9yTm4FEfvG7xpbTMBpfkopNzgiSsGXHBqCfm-S_LzwGz1SHdRPHL_9Hyqd9R0mMhW5Q.cfx

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 03/04/2022.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

BOAOGEEA ) Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

View Terms | View Certificate

BGEEN x] Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading
HEEN x| Detailed History

2 Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Date Mileage Source

Not Reported FCA

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1

2014
Rental
2 years
Florida, New York
24,080/yr

50,026

Comments

Minor Damage

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

Owner 2

2017
Personal
7 years
New York
14,373/yr

116,209

Rental Vehicle
24,080 mi/yr

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

09/09/2014 15

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as rental vehicle

09/22/2014 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Orlando, FL - First owner reported
Title #0116318412 -Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray
03/04/2015 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Orlando, FL -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Title #0116318412
04/28/2016 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Oklahoma City, OK - Registration updated when owner
Title #0116318412 moved the vehicle to a new location
-Vehicle color noted as Gray
09/30/2016 49,628 Garber Honda Vehicle offered for sale
Rochester, NY
585-334-0880
drivegarber.com
4.7/5.0
974 Verified Reviews
Customer
¥ 5385 Favorites
10/12/2016 Garber Honda )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Rochester, NY % -Maintenance inspection completed
585-334-0880 - Wiper(s) replaced
drivegarber.com - Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
47/5.0 - Oil and filter changed

974 Verified Reviews

' 8,385 I(:)usto.mer
avorites

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

=

LY
New York

Inspection Station

10/12/2016 49,990 Passed safety inspection

-Emissions inspection performed

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

10/12/2016 Registration issued or renewed

-Vehicle color noted as Gray


https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/4jX5gLM1LhIKSZEHsaLj6DIJPX7p79XXWT_p4XObphzCoTRfAbMcbZ3jxaxJXOo0yrBcYjSSdtnobYuOkYA_-h5sF4n-ZKQtemdH_E6BXoRNI3rjnPAaYipNq1I6ZSpbWtZlzweOfiJe40IEqXpWy0YMrRPPR2DpaHp5XQtXp21zfSVyUy72lN9VW6CyriytWMOMAGKzNHRPpU7aLS3Y9uezaf1UyOiHooSeUHRS7QTWoWDuXLKppcKFPN45ibZeDY3x6_VoweM6EkybPXNtG81Mia_u0jIdVGiZ0YdzC7BSP5i3EZVf7pShrXLzS7x7qNR-Mm59ba7EA7U2-_U2QommkZ-zQJF00taB4NHJ52-1C-IWra2XC6adoFHvydeQjrwkFRA3LIf_3o2nCfgyaCGvtnRRVME.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHRY/7-BZD56my4ZMI7veS9YA76y9hMuh7Z7LNHHxfvLwnu-UNvA7b_v7ZSdAhx-hdUbh7p6Oq-m2TcwA9-W5iFUktsoDxVf9jXf3AnD2iFxAy6hCcPJKKtkOCSBHjrFw2Dw0ySI-r1RQj4gpUNn1MPHysEljoN8y92z-eVuxtHaDbHu2eBDiUsLIR-pcmXZAROfHs_dbDlBjk2-QXoJVuAyA3dmCWy1GFinNc90eBIM8WrSoJ8Pbqgnx9zgGmkXN9CsjBY06t3BkrXPTKNN4QCXzv-qrjNFIqoVcTcG4bf293XuWLsR8CclqYmsbzb1vv4l6eZODnHmCAU5DK6s3GG_vGXw7QuxoI759GPUdpSpo4BCN344_H1xglXl8vmE4hIH-tsuhxomJVZWGIMRW2C0QeOEd1kkVjmw.cfx

01/21/2017

01/21/2017

01/21/2017

01/21/2017

50,026

Oklahoma City, OK
Title #0116318412

Garber Honda
Rochester, NY
585-334-0880

drivegarber.com
4.7/5.0
974 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,385 Favorites

Garber Honda

Rochester, NY

585-334-0880

drivegarber.com
4.7/5.0

974 Verified Reviews

' 8,385 Custo_mer
Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honeoye Falls, NY

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

-Vehicle washed/detailed
-Undercoating/rustproofing applied
- Paint protection applied

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

Personal Vehicle
14,373 mi/yr

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

2 Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

' CAR

-
Date Mileage Source Comments
02/14/2017 New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Honeoye Falls, NY -Loan or lien reported
12/11/2018 72,105 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
01/31/2019 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Honeoye Falls, NY - Passed safety inspection
01/06/2020 86,866  New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
01/01/2021 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Honeoye Falls, NY - Passed safety inspection
01/12/2021 100,096 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station

- Passed emissions inspection



01/04/2022 116,209 New York Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station - Passed emissions inspection
03/04/2022 Damage Report ﬂ Damage reported: minor damage
-Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

7 |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location

@ FRONT

——
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION e

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

=

CAR .
\ FoX )
Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGEN x| Glossary

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/13/24 at 3:57:52 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity


http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/

Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX u @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/13/24 3:57:52 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 CHRYSLER TOWN
AND COUNTRY vehicle (VIN: 2C4RC1BG4FR534065), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 3/13/24 at 4:57 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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